No. CC041811-02

BID SUMMARY
April 18, 2011

1. No. CC041811-02.1 — Intelligent Vehicle System/Automated Voice Annunciators (AVA), Rapid
Transit Division (Opened on April 12, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $75,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Base Bid
1. Digital Recorders, Inc.** $142,376.00

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

2. No. CC041811-02.2 — Pavement Rehabilitation Project #3 — Wellington Drive, Fox Run Drive, Triple
Crown Court, Oak Avenue and South Boulevard Area, Project No. ST11-1912 / CIP No. 50844 (Opened
on April 12, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $760,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $800,000.00
Base Bid
1. Hills Materials Company** $895,849.85
2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** $857,450.75
3. J & J Asphalt** $988,111.74

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

3. No. CC041811-02.3 — Permanent Pavement Marking Project, Project No PM11-1935 / CIP 50593
(Opened on April 12, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $56,040.00
ENGINEER’'S ESTIMATE $61,050.00

Base Bid Alternate 1 Alternate 2
1. Dakota Barricade, LLC* $22,806.00 $3,397.00 $3,397.00
2. Traffic Services Company, LLC** $62,484.00 $8,933.00 $8,933.00

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted



No. CC041811-02

BID SUMMARY
April 18, 2011

4. No. CC041811-02.4 — Jackson Boulevard Greenway Tract Utilities Project No SSW11-1929 / CIP

50856 (Opened on April 12, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

$1,100,000.00

ENGINEER’'S ESTIMATE $900,000.00

Base Bid Alternate 1 Alternate 2
1. Site Work Specialists, Inc.* * $633,140.20 $102,080.00 $101,960.00
2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** $801,922.85 $149,589.00 $149,589.00
3. Mainline Contracting, Inc.** $686,161.00 $88,260.00 $88,260.00
4. Quinn Construction, Inc.** $688,050.00 $124,640.00 $135,154.60
5. Hills Materials Company** $631,055.95 $103,115.00 $103,115.00

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted

5. No. CC041811-02.5 — Sweeper Broom Refills, Street Division (Opened on April 12, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Base Bid

1. Sheehan Mack Sales & Equipment** $18,981.54
2. United Rotary Brush Corporation** $16,168.66
3. M-B Companies, Inc.** $16,999.44
4. West Coast Equipment, Inc.* $18,658.00
5. Lacal Equipment Inc. $18,290.00

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

** Bid Bond Submitted



BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 12, 2011

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project #3 — Wellington Dr, Fox Run
Dr, Triple Crown Ct, Oak Ave and South Bivd Area
Project No. ST11-1912 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid in the amount of $857,450.75 to
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the April 18, 2011 Council Meeting.

BIDDER’S SUMMARY
Bidder . Base Bid
3___5‘3_[_rgpn Contractors of SD, Inc. ] ___$_8§L{5_0._7:§ N
 Hills Materials Company = $895849.85
| J&J AsphaltCompany | $988,111.74

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for a total bid amount of
$857,450.75 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Waste Water
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Improvement Streets
ADVERTISING
AUTHORITY $760,000.00 $10,000.00 $750.000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $800,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

Waste Water
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Improvement Streets
COST CENTER 0833 8910
LINE ITEM 4380 4370
FUNDING CENTER 0604 0505
BID AMOUNT $857.450.75 $7,272.00 $850,178.75

PROJECT MANAGER: /- i/ %A/(

Todd Peckosh, PE

DATE: %//




PW031511-06

EXHIBIT 'A’

L
N

fitir{;' |
X

"

T, Fre—

o 3 7 oy T = R e—— RN
[ [T e e . ; Wﬂ“\ﬁ\@
¥ ayry ~ iy - :‘ Y
a// é 74 :—-L _‘v__é-‘,}-._,_% 4 ; ! i \‘\\::{
5 )
o

X ¥ 1 L A i
_ SOUTH "B

Q?Ez;.""s ol ]

&
A\
1
K

e
}
>

d 5;/\;'”

rermenad

i st

OULEVARD AREA

Pl
E S.A;E;EA

Nl s

iy

Y
AN FOX RUN, daﬁg é’;\‘“‘&“f‘* . ‘q?\ \
e o= R0 Ly =

¥

SLE_CROWN

COURL. 2 &

I i

i
b3
E:
ti
R
“\\
%

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT #3

WELLINGTON DRIVE, FOX RUN DRIVE, TRIPLE CROWN COURT
OAK AVENUE AND SOUTH BOULEVARD AREA

PROJECT # ST11-1912, CIP 50844




PROJECT NAME: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION: PROJECT #3 - WELLINGTON/FOX RUN/TRIPLE
CROWN/OAK/SOUTH BOULEVARD

PROJECT NUMBER:

LET DATE:
LOW BID AMOUNT:

PROJECT NO. ST11-1912 / CIP NO. 50844

APRIL 12, 2011

$857,450.75

'SIMON CONTRACTORS OF

HILLS MATERIALS

- J&J ASPHALT COMPANY

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE oD S MATER,

T DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT (gg}’) UNIT GOST |TOTAL GOST| UNIT cosT |ToTaL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST
1__|MOBILIZATION LS 1| $15,000.00 $15,000.00]  $11,000.00 | $11,000.00] $22,500.00| $22,500.00] $30,000.00|  $30,000.00
2 |REMOVE CURB/GUTTER LF 3285 $7.00]  $22,995.00 56,00 |  $19.710.00] §7.45|  524,473.25 $8.00]  $26,280.00
3 |REMOVE SIDEWALK SF 3450 s150f  $5.175.00| s1.00| 3345000/ $1.90|  $6,865.50 $2.50]  $8,625.00
4 |REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT sy 3750 $5.50| _$20,625.00| $4.00 | $15,000.00 $7.75|  $20,062.50 $8.00]  $30,000.00
5 |REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT sy 430] $13.00]  $5.500.00 $9.00 | $3870.00 $26.00]  $11,180.00 $45.00  $19,350.00
6__|UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION cY 360] $12.00]  $4,320.00 $22.00 | $7.820.00] $19.00]  $6,840.00 $25.00]  $9,000.00
7 _|6" REINFORGED PGG PAN sY 193 $63.00]  $12,158.00 $65.00|  $12.545.00] $73.50  $14,185.50 $65.88  $12,714.84|
8 _|6" REINFORCED PCC FILLET sy 72| s72.00]  $5184.00 $79.00 | $5.688.00] $74.50]  $5,364.00 $68.00]  $4,896.00
9 |CURB & GUTTER LF 3285 51500} $49:275.00 $19.50 |  $64,057.50] $15.00]  $49,275.00 $19.00]  $62,415.00
10 |SIDEWALK SF 3450 $4.75|  $16,387.50 $4.75 | $16,387.50 $6.25|  §21,562.50 $4.20]  $14.490.00
11 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL __|SF 40| $28.00]  $1.120.00 $25.00 | __$1,000.00 $31.00  $1,240.00 $30.00|  $1,200.00
12_|5" PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH sY 70 s55.000  sass000]  sas00|  $3.150.00 $75.00  $5,250.00 $50.30|  $4,151.00
13_|6" REINFORCED DRIVEWAY APPROASY 310 $70.00|  $21.700.00  $60.00 |  $18,600.00] $82.00]  $25.420.00 $61.24]  $18,084.40
14 |BASE COURSE TON | 1130 $21.00  $23,730.00 $30.00 | $33,900.00 $26.50] _ $25.945.00 $18.50] _ $20,905.00




CYD:

$20.00

$410.00]

15 |[EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS 20 $400.00 5 $26.50 : $530.00 $20.50/ $25.00} $500.00|
16 |SUGAR ROCK TON 4G $25.00f $1,000.00 $22.00 $880.00 $21.00 $840.00/ $35.00 $1,400.00|
17 4" UNDERDRAIN LF 1430 $7.00 $10,010.00 $7.00. $10,010.00 . $10.55 $15,086.50 : $3.75 $5,362.50
18 |ASPHALT MILLING - 18" sY 4080 $6.00 ; $24.480.00 $9.50 | $38,760.00[ $8.00 $32,640.00 $3.50|  $14,280.00|
19 JASPHALT MILLING - FULL WIDTH: S¥ 16400 $1.75 . $26,700.00 $1.30.| $21,320.00 $1.72 $28,208.00| $2.75| $45,100.00
20 JASPHALT PATCH _TON 680 $120.00 $81,600.00 $160.00 | $108,800.00 $98.00 | $66,640.00 $105.00]  $71,400.00
21 [ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE VTON 45 | $120.00f $5,400.00 $158.75 $7.143.75 : $95.00 . $4,275.00| $85.00 $3,825.00 . ‘
22 |ASPHALT TON 2390| $82.00( $195,980.00 $82.50 [ $197,175.00 $82.00 . $195,880.00 $82.20| $196,458.00
23 |ADJUST WATER VALVE EA 8| $120.00 ' $960.00] $50.00 | $400.00| $50.00 $400.00 $100.00 $800.00
24 |ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE .EA 17 $400.00 | $6,800.00 $56.00 | $952.00 $345.00| $5,865.00 $400.00 $6,800.00
25 |CHIMNEY SEAL .EA 17 . $275.00( $4,675.00 | $350.00 $5,950.00 $355.00 $6,035.00 $350.00 $5,950.00
26 |CHIMNEY SEAL EXTENSION EA 2 $225.00 $450.00} $185.00 $370.00 $215.00 . $430.00 $250.00 $500.00
27 |ASPHALT AE1508 TON: 147.5( $570.00]  $84,075.00 : $730.00 | $107,675.00 $545.00 $80,387.50 $1,100.00{ $162,250.00
28 |COVER AGGREGATE TON 1380 $52.00 $71,760.00 $58.50 $80,730.00f $70.00]  $96,600.00 $85.00{ $117,300.00
29 |ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL TON 25.1 $1.150.00 . $28,865.00  $1,050.00 . $26,355.00| $1.320.00 $33,132.00 $1,400.00 $35,140.00
30 {INLET PROTECTION EA . G6 $115.00 $7,590.00 . $100.00 $6,600.00 $80.00 . $5,250.00 $2006.00 $13,200.00
31 |EROSION CONTROL LS 1 $3,000.00 | $3,000.00 . $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 |
32 |S0OD 8Y 200 $18.00 $3.600.00| $7.00 $1,400.00 $5.95 $1,190.00 $27.00 $5,400.0C
33 |SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH sY 1000 $3.00| $3,000.00 $1.10 $1,100.00 . $1.15 $1,150.00( $1.00 . $1,000.00
34 [4" PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT LF 1000 - $0.35 $350.00 ' $0.25 $250.00 $0.27 $270.00 $0.25 $250.00
35 12" PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT LF 360 $0.8C $288.00 $0.75 $270.00 $0.81 $291.60 $0.75 $270.00




36 |24" PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT - [LF 460 $1.50)  $690.00 s150|  seano0 §160] _$736.00] $1.50 $690.00
37 |ARROW - PAINT EA 3 $125.00 V $375.00| $79.00 $237.00| $80.00 $240.00[ $75.00| $225.00
38 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1| s200000  $2.00000] $1,575.00 |  $1,575.00| _ $1,600.00]  $1,600.000  $1,500.00]  $1,500.00
39 |TRAFFIC CONTROL jLS 1| $1000000] $10.000.00] _$8000.00 |  $5,00000| $19,000.00, $16,000.00  $8500.00 $8,500.00
40 _|INCIDENTAL LS 1 $16,841.50|  $16,841.50] $9,000.00 - $9,00000 __$45000.00]  $45,000.000 _$25,000.00/ $25,00000

TOTAL R $800,000.008% 5 e #857,450-.75 s % $895,840.858 Sasee . $988,111.74

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by;

ot LA

734,

Todd Peckosh, PE

Date




